GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3326

ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009

PRODUCTION OF TRACTORS AND AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the annual production of tractors and other agricultural implements in the country including Karnataka during each of the last three
years; and

(b) the projections for the year 2009-10?

Answer

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRISHARAD PAWAR)

(@) & (b): Tractors and agricultural implements are of wide varieties & sizes and large number of manufacturers both in organized and
unorganized sectors located across the country are involved in manufacturing of the same. This makes it difficult to collect and
compile the State-wise data on annual production volume of tractors and other agricultural implements and also to make projections at
a national level. However, the annual production of tractors manufactured by the members of the Tractor Manufacturers™ Association in
the country including the State of Karnataka during 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 was 352835,345762, 339510 numbers
respectively.
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